

Dec. 12, 2005

Subject: FCC15.407(C) Compliance Statement

To Whom It May Concern

We, Meru Networks, certify that our Wireless Access Point, model AP150, was designed in such a way that it will automatically discontinue transmission in case of either absence of information to transmit or operational failure.

Sincerely,

Mohammad Sa-id

Senior Regulatory Compliance Manager

Meru Networks

1309 S. Mary Avenue

Sunnyvale, CA 94087, USA

Phone: 408-215-5300

Fax: 408-215-5301



Dec. 12, 2005

Subject: FCC15.407(C) Compliance Statement

To Whom It May Concern

We, Meru Networks, certify that our Wireless Access Point, model AP150, was designed in such a way that it will automatically discontinue transmission in case of either absence of information to transmit or operational failure.

Sincerely,

Mohammad Sa-id

Senior Regulatory Compliance Manager

Meru Networks

1309 S. Mary Avenue

Sunnyvale, CA 94087, USA

Phone: 408-215-5300 Fax: 408-215-5301